The management system of



Monadnock Paper Mills, Inc.

117 Antrim Rd., Bennington, NH, 03442, United States Of America

has been assessed and certified as meeting the requirements of

ISO 14001:2015

For the following activities

The design and manufacture of coated and uncoated graphic arts and technical /specialty paper products, including hydroelectric generation of plant power.

This certificate is valid from 04 January 2024 until 04 January 2027 and remains valid subject to satisfactory surveillance audits. Issue 7. Certified since 05 January 2010

Certified activities performed by additional sites are listed on subsequent pages.

Authorised by Viqaruddin Mohammed Technical Accreditation Manager Knowledge, North America

SGS North America Inc. 201 Route 17 North Rutherford, NJ 07070 t +1 (201) 508-3000 - www.sgsgroup.us.com





This document is an authentic electronic certificate for Client' business purposes use only. Printed version of the electronic certificate are permitted and will be considered as a copy. This document is issued by the Company subject to SGS General Conditions of certification services available on Terms and Conditions | SGS. Attention is drawn to the limitation of liability, indemnification and jurisdictional clauses contained therein. This document is copyright protected and any unauthorized alteration, forgery or falsification of the content or appearance of this document is unlawful.



Monadnock Paper Mills, Inc.



ISO 14001:2015

		-
leei	ıΔ	-/

Sites

Monadnock Paper Mills, Inc.

117 Antrim Rd., Bennington, NH, 03442, United States Of America

The design and manufacture of coated and uncoated graphic arts and technical/specialty paper products.

Monadnock Paper Mills, Inc.

231 Forest Road, Greenfield, NH, 03047, United States Of America

Warehousing and shipping of coated and uncoated graphic arts and technical/specialty paper.

Monadnock Paper Mills, Inc.

Route 202, Bennington, NH, 03442, United States Of America

Supports the generation of hydroelectric power for Mill operation, forms Powder Mill Pond and regulates river flow to subsequent dams.

Monadnock Paper Mills, Inc.

30 Hancock Road, Bennington, NH, 03442, United States Of America

Generation of hydroelectric power for Mill operation





This document is an authentic electronic certificate for Client' business purposes use only. Printed version of the electronic certificate are permitted and will be considered as a copy. This document is issued by the Company subject to SGS General Conditions of certification services available on Terms and Conditions | SGS. Attention is drawn to the limitation of liability, indemnification and jurisdictional clauses contained therein. This document is copyright protected and any unauthorized alteration, forgery or falsification of the content or appearance of this document is unlawful.



Monadnock Paper Mills, Inc.



ISO 14001:2015

Monadnock Paper Mills, Inc.

1 Cross Street, Bennington, NH, 03442, United States Of America

Generation of hydroelectric power for Mill operation.

Monadnock Paper Mills, Inc.

117 Antrim Rd., Bennington, NH, 03442, United States Of America

Supports the generation of hydroelectric power for Mill operation, a diversionary dam to feed the mill hydroelectric generator.







